The foregoing " Whereas" clauses are incorporated herein. 

SECTION 2. The Mayor and City Commission hereby award Bid # FY 2023- 

2024- 07 16 inch Water Main Replacement on Atlantic Shores BLVD to JVA

Engineering Contractor Inc. as the lowest responsive bidder, in the amount of One

Million, Eight Hundred, Ninety -Eight Thousand and Two Hundred Dollars

1, 898,200) and authorize a 10% contingency for a not -to -exceed amount of Two

Million, Eighty -Eight and Twenty Dollars ($ 2, 088, 020), and authorize the City Manager

to execute all relating documents. 

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage